F
O
R
G
E
D
 H
IG
H
 P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
IS
T
O
N
S
F
O
R
V
8
 A
u
T
O
M
O
T
IV
E
S
  2 0 0 9
We are the innovative specialists for high performance pistons.
Our products are to be found in engines operating at the highest
levels of motor sport, in competition and, of course, in everyday
use – in fact, anywhere where longevity and operational noise are
important factors.
Wössner pistons are the source of the superior power behind the
success of well known motor sport teams at national and inter-
national race meets.
 Chevrolet®
 305 Small Block 23 degrees Flat Top. . . . . . 4
 305 APBA Flat Top & Dish Series . . . . . . . . . 4
 350 Series Superfly (Gas Ported)  . . . . . . . . 4
 350 / 400 Series Standart Flat Top  . . . . . . 5
 350 Heavy Duty 23 degree Flat Top  . . . . . . 5
 350 Extreme Duty 23 degree Inv. Dome . . . 6
 400 Extreme Duty 23 degree Inv. Dome . . . 6
 350 Nitrous Series Dome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
 400 Nitrous Series Dome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
 350 Small Block Dome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 400 Small Block Dome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
 350 Series 18 degree Flat Top  . . . . . . . . . .11
 400 Series 18 degree Flat Top  . . . . . . . . . .11
 350 Series 18 degree Dome  . . . . . . . . . . . .12
 400 Series  18 degree Dome . . . . . . . . . . . .13
 400 Series 18 degree Dome (Gas Ported) 14
 350 Series Tour Series (Gas Ported) . . . . .14
 400 Series Tour Series (Gas Ported) . . . . .14
 Chrysler®
 340 Series Flat Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
 360 Series Flat Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
 340 Series Inverted Dome  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
 360 Series Inverted Dome  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
 Ford®
 302 Series Flat Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
 351W Flat Top . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
 351W Flat Top Stroker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
 302 Series Inverted Dome  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
 302 Series Inverted Dome Stroker  . . . . . .17
 351W Inverted Dome Stroker . . . . . . . . . . .17
 302 / 351 Big Bore Dome  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
 Warranties  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS
3
4
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
305 Small Block 23 degrees Flat Top
305 APBA Flat Top & Dish Series
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9296D0.015 3.751 0.015 3.480 5.700 1.560 10.8:1 -5.0
9296D0.030 3.766 0.030 3.480 5.700 1.560 10.8:1 -5.0
9296D0.060 3.796 0.060 3.480 5.700 1.560 10.9:1 -5.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1.0 / 1.2 / 2.5 mm, Piston skirt coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9297D0.015 3.751 0.015 3.480 5.700 1.560 10.8:1 -5.0
9297D0.030 3.766 0.030 3.480 5.700 1.560 10.8:1 -5.0
9297D0.030 3.766 0.030 3.480 5.700 1.560 9.8:1 12.0
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9298D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.6:1 -1.8
9298D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.6:1 -1.8
9299D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.125 1.125 11.6:1 -1.8
9299D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.125 1.125 11.6:1 -1.8
9300D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.6:1 -1.8
9300D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.6:1 -1.8
9300D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.6:1 -1.8
9300D0.000 4.000 STD 3.500 6.000 1.270 11.5:1 -1.8
9301D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.480 5.850 1.410 11.6:1 -1.8
9301D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.480 5.850 1.410 11.6:1 -1.8
9302D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.6:1 -1.8
9302D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.6:1 -1.8
9302D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.6:1 -1.8
9302D0.000 4.000 STD 3.500 5.700 1.570 11.6:1 -1.8
Includes: Pins, Wire locks, Lateral Gas Ports, Rings designed for 1.2 / 1.5 / 2.5 mm, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt coating
350 Series Superfly (Gas Ported)
5
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9303D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.2:1 -5.0
9303D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.2:1 -5.0
9304D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.200 1.050 11.2:1 -5.0
9305D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.9:1 -5.0
9305D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.9:1 -5.0
9305D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9305D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9305D0.070 4.070 0.070 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9306D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 5.700 1.425 11.9:1 -5.0
9307D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:1 -5.0
9307D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:1 -5.0
9307D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:2 -5.0
9307D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:3 -5.0
Includes: Pins, Double Spiro locks, Contact Reduction Grooves, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt coating
350 / 400 Series Standart Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9308D0.005 4.005 0.005 3.562 6.000 1.230 11.2:1 -4.8
9308D0.010 4.010 0.010 3.562 6.000 1.230 11.2:1 -4.8
9308D0.020 4.020 0.020 3.562 6.000 1.230 11.2:1 -4.8
9309D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -4.8
9309D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -4.8
Includes:  Pins, Double Spiro locks, Accumulator Grooves, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating,
suitable for Alcohol and Nitrous applications
350 Heavy Duty 23 degree Flat Top
6
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
350 Extreme Duty 23 degree Inv. Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9316D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 9.6:1 -28
9316D.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 9.7:1 -28
9316D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 9.8:1 -28
9317D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.145 9.6:1 -26
9318D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 5.700 1.425 9.1:1 -36
9319D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 5.700 1.445 8.9:1 -36
Includes: Pins, Double Spiro locks, Accumulator Grooves, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating,
suitable for Alcohol and Nitrous applications
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9310D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 9.3:1 -28
9310D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.750 6.000 1.125 9.4:1 -28
9311D0.000 4.000 STD 3.750 6.000 1.145 9.1:1 -28
9312D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 8.9:1 -26
9313D0.000 4.000 STD 3.500 6.000 1.270 8.8:1 -26
9314D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 5.700 1.425 9.0:1 -31
9315D0.020 4.020 0.020 3.480 5.700 1.560 9.1:1 -22
9315D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.480 5.700 1.560 9.2:1 -22
400 Extreme Duty 23 degree Inv. Dome
7
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9320D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.3:1 +3.0
9320D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.3:1 +3.0
9320D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.4:1 +3.0
9321D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.8:1 +10.0
9321D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.9:1 +10.0
9321D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.0:1 +10.0
Includes: Pins, Double Spiro locks, Contact reduction grooves, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating,
suitable for Nitrous applications
350 Nitrous Series Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9322D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.9:1 +3.0
9322D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.9:1 +3.0
9322D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.0:1 +3.0
9323D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.145 13.9:1 +3.0
9324D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.0:1 +8.0
9324D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.0:1 +8.0
9324D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.0:1 +8.0
400 Nitrous Series Dome
8
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
350 Small Block Dome
Includes: Pins, Double Spiro locks, Contact reduction grooves, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9325D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.6:1 +9.5
9325D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.7:1 +9.5
9325D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.8:1 +9.5
9326D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.625 6.000 1.187 14.5:1 +13.0
9327D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.562 6.000 1.219 14.3:1 +11.0
9327D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.562 6.000 1.219 14.3:1 +11.0
9328D0.000 4.000 STD 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.4:1 +13.0
9328D0.010 4.010 0.010 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.4:1 +13.0
9328D0.020 4.020 0.020 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.5:1 +13.0
9328D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.5:1 +13.0
9328D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.5:1 +13.0
9328D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.6:1 +13.0
9328D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.6:1 +13.0
9328D0.070 4.070 0.070 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.9:1 +13.0
9329D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 5.700 1.425 14.6:1 +9.5
9329D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.750 5.700 1.425 14.7:1 +9.5
9329D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.750 5.700 1.425 14.8:1 +9.5
9330D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 5.700 1.550 14.5:1 +13.0
9330D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 5.700 1.550 14.5:1 +13.0
9330D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 5.700 1.550 14.6:1 +13.0
9330D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 5.700 1.550 14.6:1 +13.0
9
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
400 Small Block Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9331D0.000 4.125 STD 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.6:1 +3.0
9331D0.005 4.130 0.005 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.6:1 +3.0
9331D0.020 4.145 0.020 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.7:1 +3.0
9331D0.030 4.155 0.030 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.7:1 +3.0
9331D0.040 4.165 0.040 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.8:1 +3.0
9332D0.000 4.125 STD 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.7:1 +8.0
9332D0.020 4.145 0.020 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +8.0
9332D0.030 4.155 0.030 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +8.0
9332D0.040 4.165 0.040 4.000 6.000 1.000 16.0:1 +8.0
9332D0.060 4.185 0.060 4.000 6.000 1.000 16.2:1 +8.0
9333D0.000 4.125 STD 3.875 6.000 1.062 14.2:1 +3.0
9333D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.875 6.000 1.062 14.2:1 +3.0
9333D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.875 6.000 1.062 14.3:1 +3.0
9333D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.875 6.000 1.062 14.3:1 +3.0
9333D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.875 6.000 1.062 14.4:1 +3.0
9334D0.000 4.125 STD 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.3:1 +8.0
9334D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.3:1 +8.0
9334D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +8.0
9334D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +8.0
9334D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.5:1 +8.0
9334D0.060 4.185 0.060 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.5:1 +8.0
9334D0.070 4.195 0.070 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.8:1 +8.0
9335D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.800 6.000 1.100 14.1:1 +3.0
9336D0.000 4.125 STD 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.0:1 +8.0
9336D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +8.0
9336D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +8.0
9336D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.2:1 +8.0
9337D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.8:1 +3.0
9337D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.9:1 +3.0
9337D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.9:1 +3.0
9337D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.0:1 +3.0
9338D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.8:1 +8.0
9338D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.8:1 +8.0
9338D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +8.0
9338D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +8.0
9338D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 15.0:1 +8.0
10
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9339D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 16.1:1 +13.0
9339D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 16.2:1 +13.0
9339D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 16.3:1 +13.0
9340D0.000 4.125 STD 3.500 6.125 1.125 15.1:1 +13.0
9340D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.500 6.125 1.125 15.2:1 +13.0
9340D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.500 6.125 1.125 15.3:1 +13.0
9341D0.000 4.125 STD 3.625 6.000 1.187 14.9:1 +10.5
9341D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.625 6.000 1.187 15.1:1 +10.5
9341D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.625 6.000 1.187 15.2:1 +10.5
9342D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.562 6.000 1.219 14.6:1 +10.5
9343D0.000 4.125 STD 3.500 6.000 1.250 15.0:1 +13.0
9343D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.500 6.000 1.250 15.0:1 +13.0
9343D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 15.0:1 +13.0
9344D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 5.700 1.425 13.5:1 +5.0
9344D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 5.700 1.425 13.5:1 +5.0
400 Small Block Dome
11
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9345D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.9:1 -6.0
9345D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.9:1 -6.0
Includes: Pins, .073 alloy spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating
350 Series 18 degree Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9346D0.000 4.125 STD 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.0:1 -6.0
9346D0.005 4.130 0.005 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.0:1 -6.0
9346D0.010 4.135 0.010 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.0:1 -6.0
9346D0.020 4.145 0.020 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.1:1 -6.0
9346D0.030 4.155 0.030 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.1:1 -6.0
9346D0.040 4.165 0.040 4.000 6.000 1.000 14.2:1 -6.0
9347D0.000 4.125 STD 3.875 6.000 1.062 13.6:1 -6.0
9347D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.875 6.000 1.062 13.6:1 -6.0
9347D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.875 6.000 1.062 13.7:1 -6.0
9347D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.875 6.000 1.062 13.7:1 -6.0
9347D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.875 6.000 1.062 13.8:1 -6.0
9348D.0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.2:1 -6.0
9348D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.2:1 -6.0
9348D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.2:1 -6.0
9348D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.3:1 -6.0
9348D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.3:1 -6.0
9348D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 13.4:1 -6.0
400 Series 18 degree Flat Top
12
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
350 Series 18 degree Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9349D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.6:1 +3.0
9349D0.035 4.035 0.035 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.6:1 +3.0
9349D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.6:1 +3.0
9349D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 13.8:1 +3.0
9350D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.8:1 +8.0
9350D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 15.0:1 +8.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating
13
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
400 Series  18 degree Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9351D0.000 4.125 STD 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +2.5
9351D0.005 4.130 0.005 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +2.5
9351D0.010 4.135 0.010 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +2.5
9351D0.020 4.145 0.020 4.000 6.000 1.000 16.0:1 +2.5
9351D0.030 4.155 0.030 4.000 6.000 1.000 16.0:1 +2.5
9351D0.040 4.165 0.040 4.000 6.000 1.000 16.1:1 +2.5
9352D0.000 4.125 STD 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +2.5
9352D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +2.5
9352D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +2.5
9352D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.6:1 +2.5
9353D0.000 4.125 STD 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +2.5
9353D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +2.5
9353D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +2.5
9353D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +2.5
9353D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.3:1 +2.5
9354D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +2.5
9354D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +2.5
9354D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +2.5
9354D0.020 4.145 0.020 3.750 6.000 1.125 15.1:1 +2.5
9354D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 15.1:1 +2.5
9354D0.040 4.165 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 15.2:1 +2.5
9355D0.000 4.125 STD 3.625 6.000 1.187 14.5:1 +2.5
9355D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.625 6.000 1.187 14.5:1 +2.5
9355D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.625 6.000 1.187 14.5:1 +2.5
9356D0.000 4.125 STD 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.3:1 +3.5
9356D0.005 4.130 0.005 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.3:1 +3.5
9356D0.010 4.135 0.010 3.500 6.000 1.250 14.3:1 +3.5
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt Coating
14
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHEVROLET® 2009
CHEVROLET®
400 Series 18 degree Dome (Gas Ported)
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9357D0.000 4.125 STD 4.000 6.000 1.000 15.9:1 +2.5
9358D0.000 4.125 STD 3.875 6.000 1.062 15.4:1 +2.5
9359D0.000 4.125 STD 3.800 6.000 1.100 15.1:1 +2.5
9360D0.000 4.125 STD 3.750 6.000 1.125 14.9:1 +2.5
Includes: Pins, Single spiro locks, Rings designed for 1.2, 1.5, 3.0 mm, Double Pin Oilers, Lateral Gas ports, Piston skirt Coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9366D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.500 6.125 1.125 11.7:1 -5.0
9367D0.030 4.155 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 12.5:1 -5.0
Includes: Pins, Double Spiro locks, Lateral Gas Ports, Rings designed for .043, .043, 3.00, Double Pin Oilers, Piston skirt coating
350 Series Tour Series (Gas Ported)
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9361D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.2:1 -5.0
9361D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.250 1.000 11.2:1 -5.0
9362D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.125 1.125 11.2:1 -5.0
9362D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.125 1.125 11.2:1 -5.0
9363D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.750 6.000 1.125 11.9:1 -5.0
9363D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.750 6.000 1.125 11.9:1 -5.0
9364D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9364D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9364D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 6.000 1.250 11.2:1 -5.0
9365D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:1 -5.0
9365D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:1 -5.0
9365D0.060 4.060 0.060 3.500 5.700 1.550 11.2:1 -5.0
400 Series Tour Series (Gas Ported)
15
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR CHRYSLER® 2009
CHRYSLER®
340 Series Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9368D0.030 4.070 0.030 4.000 6.125 1.460 12.3:1 -6.8
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, piston skirt coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9369D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.000 6.125 1.460 12.0:1 -6.8
360 Series Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9370D0.030 4.070 0.030 4.000 6.125 1.460 10.3:1 -21.5
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, piston skirt coating
340 Series Inverted Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9371D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.000 6.125 1.460 10.3:1 -20.0
360 Series Inverted Dome
16
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR FORD® 2009
FORD®
302 Series Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9372D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.000 5.090 1.600 10.0:1 -5.0
9372D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.000 5.090 1.600 10.0:1 -5.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, suitable for Nitrous applications, piston skirt coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9374D0.020 4.020 0.020 4.000 6.250 1.250 12.9:1 -5.0
9374D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.000 6.250 1.250 12.9:1 -5.0
9375D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.000 6.200 1.280 12.9:1 -5.0
9375D0.040 4.040 0.040 4.000 6.200 1.280 12.9:1 -5.0
9376D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.850 6.200 1.355 12.5:1 -5.0
9377D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.850 5.956 1.600 12.5:1 -5.0
9377D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.850 5.956 1.600 12.5:1 -5.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, suitable for Nitrous applications, piston skirt coating
351W Flat Top
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Lenght
Compression
Distance
Comprassion
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9373D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.500 5.956 1.774 11.5:1 -5.0
9373D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.500 5.956 1.774 11.5:1 -5.0
351W Flat Top Stroker
17
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR FORD® 2009
FORD®
302 Series Inverted Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9378D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.000 5.090 1.600 8.8:1 -11.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for  1/16, 1/16, 3/16, suitable for Nitrous applications, piston skirt coating
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9379D0.020 4.020 0.020 3.400 5.400 1.100 8.8:1 -22.0
9379D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.400 5.400 1.100 8.8:1 -22.0
9379D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.400 5.400 1.100 8.8:1 -22.0
9380D0.020 4.020 0.020 3.250 5.400 1.175 8.1:1 -26.5
9380D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.250 5.400 1.175 8.1:1 -26.5
9380D0.040 4.040 0.040 3.250 5.400 1.175 8.1:1 -26.5
302 Series Inverted Dome Stroker
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9381D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.100 6.200 1.230 11.5:1 -17.0
9382D0.030 4.030 0.030 4.000 6.200 1.280 9.8:1 -30.0
9382D0.040 4.040 0.040 4.000 6.200 1.280 9.8:1 -30.0
9382D0.060 4.060 0.060 4.000 6.200 1.280 9.9:1 -30.0
9383D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.850 6.200 1.355 9.8:1 -26.7
9384D0.030 4.030 0.030 3.850 5.956 1.600 11.6:1 -11.0
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, suitable for Nitrous applications, piston skirt coating
351W Inverted Dome Stroker
18
Wössner GmbH · LIMITED PISTON WARRANTY
Wössner warrants this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for thirty (30) days following date of original purchase. If the product is found by
Wössner to be defective, such products will, at Wössner’s option, be replaced or repaired at cost to Wössner. All products alleged by Purchaser to be defective must be
returned to Wössner, postage prepaid, within thirty (30) days warranty period. This limited warranty does not cover labor or other costs or expenses incidental to the
repair and/or replacement of products or parts. This limited warranty does not apply to any product which has been used in a hi-performance application, or racing or
is subject to misuse, mishandling misapplication neglect (including but not limited to improper maintenance), accident, improper installation, modification (including
but not limited to use of unauthorized parts or attachments) or adjustment or repair performed by anyone other than Wössner. The parties hereto expressly agree that
the purchaser’s sole and exclusive remedy against Wössner shall be for the repair or replacement of the defective product as provided in this limited warranty. This
exclusive remedy shall not be deemed to have failed of its essential purpose so long as Wössner is willing and able to repair or replace defective goods.
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE NOT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN ANY PRODUCT WHICH MAY BE SOLD BY WÖSSNER BUT WHICH IS NOT MANUFACTURED BY WÖSSNER IS NOT
WARRANTED BY WÖSSNER, BUT IS SOLD ONLY WITH THE WARRANTIES, IF ANY, OF THE MANUFACTURERS THEREOF.
Wössner’s liability (whether under the theories of breach of contract or warranty, negligence or strict liability) for its products shall be limited to repairing or replacing
parts found by Wössner to be defective, or at Wössner’s option, to refund the purchase price of such product. In no event shall Wössner be liable for incidental or
consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the product. Consequential damages shall include, without limitation, loss of use, income or profit, or
losses sustained as the result of injury (including death) to any person, or loss of or damage to property. Any claim by purchaser regarding this product shall be
deemed waived by the purchaser unless submitted in writing to Wössner within the earlier of (i) fifteen (15) days following the date purchaser discovered, or by
reasonable inspection should have discovered, any claimed breach of this limited warranty, or (ii) thirty (30) days following the date of original purchase. Any cause
of action for breach of this limited warranty shall be brought within six months from the date the alleged breach was discovered or should have been discovered,
whichever occurs first. This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
FORGED WÖSSNER PISTON KITS FOR FORD® 2009
FORD®
302 / 351 Big Bore Dome
Part # Bore size Oversize Stroke Rod Length
Compression
Distance
Compression
ratio
Dome
Volume
Gram Weight
9385D0.000 4.125 STD 3.100 5.400 1.230 12.5:1 +6.5
9386D0.000 4.125 STD 3.250 5.400 1.175 13.1:1 +6.5
9387D0.000 4.125 STD 3.400 5.400 1.100 13.6:1 +6.5
Includes: Pins, Double spiro locks, Rings designed for 1/16, 1/16, 3/16, suitable for Nitrous applications, piston skirt coating
Our location in Germany
Wössner GmbH
Im Wörth 21
D-79576 Weil am Rhein/Märkt
Tel. +49 (0) 7621 95 66 49-0
Fax +49 (0) 7621 95 66 49-25
Wössner GmbH
Im Wörth 21
D-79576 Weil am Rhein/Märkt
Tel. +49 (0) 7621 95 66 49-0
Fax +49 (0) 7621 95 66 49-25
Headquarters
Warehouse:
Wössner USA
8311 Chetle Ave.
Santa Fe Springs, Ca. 90670, USA
Phone (562) 945-7711
USA Office